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Leflore County District Court Beginning Date: 10/06/2025
Court Clerk: Mindy White Ending Date: 10/10/2025
Case Number Filed Defendant Action

CF-2025-00209 10/07/2025 DEES, SONYA KAY GRAND LARCENY

CF-2025-00210 10/07/2025 BRUNEY, MICHAEL JAYSEN CRUELTY TO ANIMALS-FELONY
CF-2025-00211 10/08/2025 LEON, CHELLSIE LAUREE ENDANGERING OTHERS WHILE

ELUDING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE
POLICE OFFICER - FELONY

DUI DRUGS MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-
MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-
MISDEMEANOR

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE
OR SECURITY-MISDEMEANOR

CF-2025-00212 10/08/2025 PERKINS, BRITTNEY DAWN CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY DRIVING
UNDER THE INFLUENCE-FELONY
DUI ALCOHOL (FELONY)
OBSTRUCTING OFFICER-
MISDEMEANOR
DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/
SUSPENDED/REVOKED-
MISDEMEANOR
FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN-
MISDEMEANOR

CF-2025-00213 10/08/2025 WOODELL, JESSICAR APC-FELONY
CF-2025-00214 10/08/2025 ROSS, THOMAS JOSEPH llI GRAND LARCENY
GRAND LARCENY
CF-2025-00215 10/08/2025 ROSS, THOMAS JOSEPH lii HARBORING A FUGITIVE FROM
JUSTICE-FELONY
CM-2025-00395 10/07/2025 CARTER, COLTON RAY DUI ALCOHOL (MISDEMEANOR)

TRANSPORTING OPENED
CONTAINER OF INTOXICATING
BEVERAGE-MISD

DEFECTIVE VEHICLE-MISDEMEANOR

CM-2025-00396 10/07/2025  PHILLIPS, ALEX JORDAN LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM
RETAILER-MISDEMEANOR

CM-2025-00397 10/07/2025 DEAN, DONALD WAYNE LARCENY OF LOST PROPERTY -
MISDEMEANOR

CM-2025-00398 10/07/2025 BROCK, SARAH ELIZABETH POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED

DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-

MISDEMEANOR

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT

INVOLVING DAMAGE-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00399 10/07/2025 DONAHO, JASON LEE ASSAULT - A MISDEMEANOR

LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM

RETAILER-MISDEMEANOR

CM-2025-00400 10/07/2025 HORST, JASON EUGENE THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE- MISDEMEANOR

CM-2025-00401 10/07/2025 CHARITY, KACEY LYNN DOMESTIC ABUSE-ASSAULT AND
BATTERY
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Case Number
CM-2025-00402

CM-2025-00403
CM-2025-00404

CM-2025-00405

CM-2025-00406

CM-2025-00407

CM-2025-00408

TR-2025-01566

TR-2025-01567

TR-2025-01568

TR-2025-01569

TR-2025-01570

TR-2025-01571

TR-2025-01572

TR-2025-01573

TR-2025-01574

TR-2025-01575

TR-2025-01576

TR-2025-01577

TR-2025-01578

TR-2025-01579

TR-2025-01580
TR-2025-01581

TR-2025-01582

TR-2025-01583

Filed
10/07/2025

10/07/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/09/2025

10/09/2025

10/10/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025
10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

Defendant

BUTLER, LANDON KEITH

SWEETEN, BRIAN KEITH

YORK, KENNITH

TRIPPANTI, KEVIN MICHAEL

AVENDANO, FRANCISCO GASPAR

WEDGE, ROCKY LYNN

HARPER, ALAN JAY

HALL, JOSEPH ALLEN

JOHNSON, RUSSELL W

GARCIA, MARICELA

SWIONTEK, MICHAEL

CONLEY, RICKEY T

EDWARDS, TABATHA L

EDWARDS, TRAVIS

STONE, JOSHUA L

CARROLL, LOGAN DALE

ORMAN, JAMIE L

NIPP, MICHAEL PAUL

CECIL, CHRISTOPHER DEWAYNE

HOOD, HAYDEN GARRETT

DYER, JO S

DELAO-SHERIFF, MICHAEL P
DELAO-SHERIFF, MICHAEL P

MILLER, ZAHN R

DYER, BROOK J
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Action

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION-
MISDEMEANOR

PETIT LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR

PUBLIC INTOXICATION -
MISDEMEANOR

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE- MISDEMEANOR
THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE- MISDEMEANOR
BREAKING AND ENTERING
DWELLING WITHOUT PERMISSION-
MISD.

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER-
MISDEMEANOR

PETIT LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-
MISDEMEANOR

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID
LICENSE

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT



Case Number
TR-2025-01584

TR-2025-01585

TR-2025-01586

TR-2025-01587

TR-2025-01588

TR-2025-01589
TR-2025-01590
TR-2025-01591

TR-2025-01592

TR-2025-01593
TR-2025-01594

TR-2025-01595
TR-2025-01596
TR-2025-01597

TR-2025-01598

TR-2025-01599

TR-2025-01600

TR-2025-01601

TR-2025-01602

TR-2025-01603

TR-2025-01604

TR-2025-01605

TR-2025-01606

TR-2025-01607
TR-2025-01608
TR-2025-01609

TR-2025-01610

TR-2025-01611

TR-2025-01612

TR-2025-01613

TR-2025-01614

Filed
10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025
10/06/2025

10/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/06/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

10/07/2025

Defendant
TUDOR, DAYLEN R

SMITH, EDWARD LELAND
JACINTO BARRANCO, JORGE
BRAY, TIMOTHY WAYNE
MCKINNEY, CODY ALLAN

SQUYRES, JOHN R
BURGESS, CASANDRA LYNN
CULVER, EDWARD E

GREEN, KARIE L

UNDERWOOD, GERALD WAYNE, 2ND
BLASINGAME, CAMERON E

BHANDARI, SARASWATI K
HIGGINS, ZAQUERIE D
HIGGINS, ZAQUERIE D

MCKIBBON, CHRISTOPHER WELCH
HORTON, SARAH L

ELLIS, ERIC LAWRENCE

SWINNEY, CHARLES R

BROWN, TRAVIS E
WATTS-BUTLER, TAMMY L

DALTON, JEFFERY B

VICKERY, SHYANN M

DALE, ALICIA A.

DALE, ALICIA A.
HOLYFIELD, DAULTON W
DAMIAN, ANDREZ E

HUDLOW, CRYSTAL DAWN
KAMM, TYLER L

KAMM, TYLER L
CAUTHRON, CHARLES

CHRISTENBERRY, JOSEPH W
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Action
FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

65 IN 55, SPEEDING
60 IN 50, SPEEDING

OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID
LICENSE

LEFT OF CENTER IN NO PASSING
ZONE (WHILE PASSING)

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

OPERATING A M/V WITHOUT A VALID
LICENSE

75 IN 65, SPEEDING
VIOLATION OF LICENSE RESTRICTION

INATTENTIVE DRIVING RESULTING IN
COLLISION

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW

64 IN 50, SPEEDING

80 IN 55, SPEEDING

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID
LICENSE

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT



Case Number Filed Defendant Action

TR-2025-01615 10/07/2025 HELTON, PAUL EDWARD FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01616 10/07/2025 LINNE, WILLIAM J FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01617 10/07/2025 HEDGES, JAMES EDWARD FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01618 10/07/2025 EDWARDS, DEANNA SUE FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

TR-2025-01619 10/07/2025 ROGERS, SKYLER D FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01620 10/07/2025 MATHIS, JAMES W FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01621 10/07/2025 SELF, AIDAN A FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01622 10/07/2025 HAYES, TENINA L FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

TR-2025-01623 10/07/2025 BLACKMON, CHARLOTTE G FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01624 10/07/2025 BUCKNER, ROBERT OLEN, Il FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01625 10/07/2025 TOMBLINSON, THOMAS LEE FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

TR-2025-01626 10/07/2025 KNOWLES, CODY ALLEN FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01627 10/07/2025 SCHNEIDER, GARRETT ALVIN FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01628 10/07/2025 BROWN, LLOYD CLIFTON 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01629 10/07/2025 MOTE, TIMOTHY ISAAC FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01630 10/07/2025 MOTE, TIMOTHY ISAAC DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION
6-303.B

TR-2025-01631 10/07/2025 CORNELL, SYLVIA SUE TEXTING WHILE OPERATING NON-
COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE

TR-2025-01632 10/07/2025 KINGHAM, FREDRICK FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01633 10/07/2025 SMITH, CYNTHIA M FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT

PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Number of Cases: 89
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