INDEX REPORT BY DEFENDANT, FILTERS: CR, CF, CM, TR, WL, 2025

Leflore County District Court Court Clerk: Mindy White Beginning Date: 10/06/2025 Ending Date: 10/10/2025

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CF-2025-00209	10/07/2025	DEES, SONYA KAY	GRAND LARCENY
CF-2025-00210	10/07/2025	BRUNEY, MICHAEL JAYSEN	CRUELTY TO ANIMALS-FELONY
CF-2025-00211	10/08/2025	LEON, CHELLSIE LAUREE	ENDANGERING OTHERS WHILE ELUDING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE
			POLICE OFFICER - FELONY
			DUI DRUGS MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
			DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-
			MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
			DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-
			MISDEMEANOR
			UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
			FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE OR SECURITY-MISDEMEANOR
CF-2025-00212	10/08/2025	PERKINS, BRITTNEY DAWN	CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY DRIVING
			UNDER THE INFLUENCE-FELONY
			DUI ALCOHOL (FELONY) OBSTRUCTING OFFICER-
			MISDEMEANOR
			DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/
			SUSPENDED/REVOKED-
			MISDEMEANOR FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN-
			MISDEMEANOR
CF-2025-00213	10/08/2025	WOODELL, JESSICA R	APC-FELONY
CF-2025-00214	10/08/2025	ROSS, THOMAS JOSEPH III	GRAND LARCENY GRAND LARCENY
CF-2025-00215	10/08/2025	ROSS, THOMAS JOSEPH III	HARBORING A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE-FELONY
CM-2025-00395	10/07/2025	CARTER, COLTON RAY	DUI ALCOHOL (MISDEMEANOR)
			TRANSPORTING OPENED CONTAINER OF INTOXICATING
			BEVERAGE-MISD
			DEFECTIVE VEHICLE-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00396	10/07/2025	PHILLIPS, ALEX JORDAN	LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM RETAILER-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00397	10/07/2025	DEAN, DONALD WAYNE	LARCENY OF LOST PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00398	10/07/2025	BROCK, SARAH ELIZABETH	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-
			MISDEMEANOR
			LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT
CM 2025 00200	40/07/2025	DONALIO JACONI EE	INVOLVING DAMAGE-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00399	10/07/2025	DONAHO, JASON LEE	ASSAULT - A MISDEMEANOR LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM
			RETAILER-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00400	10/07/2025	HORST, JASON EUGENE	THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
014 000 0 000 000	10/07/2222	011451777774	VIOLENCE- MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00401	10/07/2025	CHARITY, KACEY LYNN	DOMESTIC ABUSE-ASSAULT AND BATTERY
			DALIENT

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CM-2025-00402	10/07/2025	BUTLER, LANDON KEITH	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION- MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00403	10/07/2025	SWEETEN, BRIAN KEITH	PETIT LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00404	10/08/2025	YORK, KENNITH	PUBLIC INTOXICATION - MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00405	10/08/2025	TRIPPANTI, KEVIN MICHAEL	THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF VIOLENCE- MISDEMEANOR THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF VIOLENCE- MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00406	10/09/2025	AVENDANO, FRANCISCO GASPAR	BREAKING AND ENTERING DWELLING WITHOUT PERMISSION- MISD.
CM-2025-00407	10/09/2025	WEDGE, ROCKY LYNN	OBSTRUCTING OFFICER- MISDEMEANOR PETIT LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00408	10/10/2025	HARPER, ALAN JAY	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE- MISDEMEANOR UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
TR-2025-01566	10/06/2025	HALL, JOSEPH ALLEN	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01567	10/06/2025	JOHNSON, RUSSELL W	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01568	10/06/2025	GARCIA, MARICELA	OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID LICENSE
TR-2025-01569	10/06/2025	SWIONTEK, MICHAEL	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01570	10/06/2025	CONLEY, RICKEY T	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01571	10/06/2025	EDWARDS, TABATHA L	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01572	10/06/2025	EDWARDS, TRAVIS	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01573	10/06/2025	STONE, JOSHUA L	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
TR-2025-01574	10/06/2025	CARROLL, LOGAN DALE	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01575	10/06/2025	ORMAN, JAMIE L	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01576	10/06/2025	NIPP, MICHAEL PAUL	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01577	10/06/2025	CECIL, CHRISTOPHER DEWAYNE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01578	10/06/2025	HOOD, HAYDEN GARRETT	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01579	10/06/2025	DYER, JO S	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01580	10/06/2025	DELAO-SHERIFF, MICHAEL P	FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
TR-2025-01581	10/06/2025	DELAO-SHERIFF, MICHAEL P	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01582	10/06/2025	MILLER, ZAHN R	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01583	10/06/2025	DYER, BROOK J	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
TR-2025-01584	10/06/2025	TUDOR, DAYLEN R	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
TD 0005 04505	40/00/0005	OMITH EDWARD LELAND	PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01585	10/06/2025	SMITH, EDWARD LELAND	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01586	10/06/2025	JACINTO BARRANCO, JORGE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01587	10/06/2025	BRAY, TIMOTHY WAYNE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01588	10/06/2025	MCKINNEY, CODY ALLAN	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01589	10/06/2025	SQUYRES, JOHN R	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01590	10/06/2025	BURGESS, CASANDRA LYNN	60 IN 50, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01591	10/06/2025	CULVER, EDWARD E	OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID LICENSE
TR-2025-01592	10/06/2025	GREEN, KARIE L	LEFT OF CENTER IN NO PASSING ZONE (WHILE PASSING)
TR-2025-01593	10/06/2025	UNDERWOOD, GERALD WAYNE, 2ND	FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
TR-2025-01594	10/06/2025	BLASINGAME, CAMERON E	OPERATING A M/V WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
TR-2025-01595	10/06/2025	BHANDARI, SARASWATI K	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01596	10/06/2025	HIGGINS, ZAQUERIE D	VIOLATION OF LICENSE RESTRICTION
TR-2025-01597	10/06/2025	HIGGINS, ZAQUERIE D	INATTENTIVE DRIVING RESULTING IN COLLISION
TR-2025-01598	10/06/2025	MCKIBBON, CHRISTOPHER WELCH	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01599	10/06/2025	HORTON, SARAH L	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01600	10/06/2025	ELLIS, ERIC LAWRENCE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01601	10/07/2025	SWINNEY, CHARLES R	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01602	10/07/2025	BROWN, TRAVIS E	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01603	10/07/2025	WATTS-BUTLER, TAMMY L	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01604	10/07/2025	DALTON, JEFFERY B	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01605	10/07/2025	VICKERY, SHYANN M	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01606	10/07/2025	DALE, ALICIA A.	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
TR-2025-01607	10/07/2025	DALE, ALICIA A.	64 IN 50, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01608	10/07/2025	HOLYFIELD, DAULTON W	80 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01609	10/07/2025	DAMIAN, ANDREZ E	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01610	10/07/2025	HUDLOW, CRYSTAL DAWN	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01611	10/07/2025	KAMM, TYLER L	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01612	10/07/2025	KAMM, TYLER L	OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID LICENSE
TR-2025-01613	10/07/2025	CAUTHRON, CHARLES	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01614	10/07/2025	CHRISTENBERRY, JOSEPH W	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
TR-2025-01615	10/07/2025	HELTON, PAUL EDWARD	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01616	10/07/2025	LINNE, WILLIAM J	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01617	10/07/2025	HEDGES, JAMES EDWARD	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01618	10/07/2025	EDWARDS, DEANNA SUE	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01619	10/07/2025	ROGERS, SKYLER D	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01620	10/07/2025	MATHIS, JAMES W	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01621	10/07/2025	SELF, AIDAN A	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01622	10/07/2025	HAYES, TENINA L	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01623	10/07/2025	BLACKMON, CHARLOTTE G	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01624	10/07/2025	BUCKNER, ROBERT OLEN, III	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01625	10/07/2025	TOMBLINSON, THOMAS LEE	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01626	10/07/2025	KNOWLES, CODY ALLEN	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01627	10/07/2025	SCHNEIDER, GARRETT ALVIN	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01628	10/07/2025	BROWN, LLOYD CLIFTON	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01629	10/07/2025	MOTE, TIMOTHY ISAAC	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01630	10/07/2025	MOTE, TIMOTHY ISAAC	DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION 6-303.B
TR-2025-01631	10/07/2025	CORNELL, SYLVIA SUE	TEXTING WHILE OPERATING NON- COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE
TR-2025-01632	10/07/2025	KINGHAM, FREDRICK	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01633	10/07/2025	SMITH, CYNTHIA M	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Number of Cases: 89